REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7004/2015

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.K. VARGHESE

Respondent(s)

(Only list SLP(Crl) No.8933-8947/2016 before Ld.Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8933-8947/2016 (II-B)

Date: 09-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Arun Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Namita Wali, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. Renjit B., Adv.

Mr. Anubhav A. Pandey, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 8933-8947/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry in I.A. for amendment of cause title qua deceased respondent No.19.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has in respect of service upon respondent No.9, furnished spare copy of SLP, but has not filed the fresh particulars qua respondent No. 9 despite grant of last opportunity. Viewed in that context, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

MG