SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 477/2023

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

E.K. VARGHESE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 478-492/2023 (II-B)

Date: 18-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.r., Adv.

Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumarnair, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Ms. Unnimaya S., Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Ms. Raashi Berry, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Shinoj K.narayanan, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Ms. Niveditha R.menon, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that spare copies have already been filed. Let office to verify and proceed accordingly.

If not filed, two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for Appellant to file spare copies for issuance of NLPA to all respondents as well as for reference of High Court, in both the matters.

List again on 11.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm